
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: PFD FOODSERVICES QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1400m

23 July 2023 - 11:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:26.52
(0:14.10)

1:12.42
(0:11.69)

1:00.73
(0:12.67)

0:48.06
(0:12.93)

0:35.13
(0:12.19)

0:22.94
(0:11.15)

0:35.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 HE'S A PLAYER 7 66.1 0:11.15 1:26.52 [1] 1:12.35 [2] 1:00.61 [2] 0:47.82 [2] 0:35.03 [2] 0:22.94 [1] 0:35.03

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.17) (0:11.74) (0:12.79) (0:12.79) (0:12.09) (0:11.15)

2 8 FIREBOLT 3 64.4 0:11.28 1:27.14 [2] 1:12.59 [6] 1:00.76 [6] 0:48.10 [7] 0:35.33 [7] 0:23.08 [6] 0:35.33 +8

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.55) (0:11.83) (0:12.66) (0:12.77) (0:12.25) (0:11.28)

3 2 SHARP DAZZLER 10 64.8 0:11.21 1:27.26 [3] 1:12.39 [9] 1:00.60 [9] 0:47.89 [9] 0:35.15 [9] 0:22.93 [9] 0:35.15 +8

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:14.87) (0:11.79) (0:12.71) (0:12.74) (0:12.22) (0:11.21)

4 4 WHO ORDERED DAFISH 4 63.4 0:11.48 1:27.29 [4] 1:12.99 [4] 1:01.19 [4] 0:48.43 [4] 0:35.63 [4] 0:23.35 [4] 0:35.63 +4

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:14.30) (0:11.80) (0:12.76) (0:12.80) (0:12.28) (0:11.48)

5 9 TWO OF US 9 64.9 0:11.57 1:27.31 [5] 1:13.21 [1] 1:01.52 [1] 0:48.85 [1] 0:35.92 [1] 0:23.69 [2] 0:35.92 +8

Luke Tarrant Overall 400m (0:14.10) (0:11.69) (0:12.67) (0:12.93) (0:12.23) (0:11.57)

6 1 ENTERPRISE PRIVATE 1 64.2 0:11.38 1:27.48 [6] 1:13.02 [5] 1:01.18 [5] 0:48.52 [6] 0:35.73 [6] 0:23.33 [7] 0:35.73 +8

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.46) (0:11.84) (0:12.66) (0:12.79) (0:12.40) (0:11.38)

7 6 CHAYSE 'N' ADAM 5 64.5 0:11.31 1:27.85 [7] 1:13.07 [8] 1:01.26 [8] 0:48.55 [8] 0:35.81 [8] 0:23.57 [8] 0:35.81 +5

Sean Cormack 1200m 400m (0:14.78) (0:11.81) (0:12.71) (0:12.74) (0:12.24) (0:11.31)

8 5 BEAN ALL OVA 8 62.3 0:11.69 1:28.24 [8] 1:13.61 [7] 1:01.70 [7] 0:49.29 [5] 0:36.56 [5] 0:24.30 [4] 0:36.56 +8

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:14.63) (0:11.91) (0:12.41) (0:12.73) (0:12.26) (0:11.69)

9 10 FORGETS ME NOT 2 61.9 0:11.85 1:28.89 [9] 1:14.65 [3] 1:02.80 [3] 0:50.08 [3] 0:37.35 [3] 0:25.00 [3] 0:37.35 +3

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1200m (0:14.24) (0:11.85) (0:12.72) (0:12.73) (0:12.35) (0:11.96)

Scratched: Clubhouse (#7)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: PFD FOODSERVICES QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden Handicap -
1400m

23 July 2023 - 11:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.79
(0:11.79)

0:35.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 HE'S A PLAYER 7 66.1 0:11.15 0:11.79 [1] 1:26.52 0:35.03

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.79)

2 8 FIREBOLT 3 64.4 0:11.28 0:11.80 [3] 3.5L 0:35.33 +8

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.80)

3 2 SHARP DAZZLER 10 64.8 0:11.21 0:11.72 [6] 4L 0:35.15 +8

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.72)

4 4 WHO ORDERED DAFISH 4 63.4 0:11.48 0:11.87 [4] 4.2L 0:35.63 +4

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:11.87)

5 9 TWO OF US 9 64.9 0:11.57 0:12.12 [2] 4.3L 0:35.92 +8

Luke Tarrant Overall 400m (0:12.12)

6 1 ENTERPRISE PRIVATE 1 64.2 0:11.38 0:11.95 [5] 5.3L 0:35.73 +8

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.95)

7 6 CHAYSE 'N' ADAM 5 64.5 0:11.31 0:12.26 [7] 7.3L 0:35.81 +5

Sean Cormack 1200m 400m (0:12.26)

8 5 BEAN ALL OVA 8 62.3 0:11.69 0:12.61 [8] 9.6L 0:36.56 +8

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:12.61)

9 10 FORGETS ME NOT 2 61.9 0:11.85 0:13.04 [9] 13.4L 0:37.35 +3

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1200m (0:13.04)

Scratched: Clubhouse (#7)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: NARANGBA VALLEY TAVERN QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate
- 1600m

23 July 2023 - 12:31

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.23
(0:13.24)

1:24.99
(0:10.92)

1:14.07
(0:11.53)

1:02.54
(0:12.38)

0:50.16
(0:12.96)

0:37.20
(0:12.65)

0:24.55
(0:11.94)

0:37.20

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 MOOLOOLABA 6 67.0 0:11.02 1:38.23 [1] 1:24.56 [7] 1:13.54 [6] 1:02.03 [6] 0:49.66 [6] 0:36.60 [6] 0:24.42 [3] 0:36.60

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 1400m (0:13.67) (0:11.02) (0:11.51) (0:12.37) (0:13.06) (0:12.18) (0:11.81)

2 2 END OF MONTH 8 66.2 0:11.20 1:38.62 [2] 1:25.06 [6] 1:13.86 [7] 1:02.24 [7] 0:49.70 [7] 0:36.76 [7] 0:24.28 [6] 0:36.76 +1

James Orman 1400m 1400m (0:13.56) (0:11.20) (0:11.62) (0:12.54) (0:12.94) (0:12.48) (0:11.75)

3 5 AFFECTIONATE 11 66.5 0:11.27 1:39.14 [3] 1:25.19 [10] 1:13.92 [10] 1:02.29 [10] 0:49.77 [10] 0:37.05 [10] 0:24.74 [7] 0:37.05 -3

Emily Lang Overall 1400m (0:13.95) (0:11.27) (0:11.63) (0:12.52) (0:12.72) (0:12.31) (0:11.99)

4 9 MISHANI SUPREME 4 67.3 0:10.95 1:39.21 [4] 1:25.80 [3] 1:14.85 [4] 1:03.21 [4] 0:50.65 [5] 0:37.69 [4] 0:25.23 [5] 0:37.69 +3

Casey Waddell 1400m 1400m (0:13.41) (0:10.95) (0:11.64) (0:12.56) (0:12.96) (0:12.46) (0:12.14)

5 11 SHESABOMB 7 67.4 0:11.19 1:39.73 [5] 1:26.01 [8] 1:14.82 [8] 1:03.24 [8] 0:50.72 [8] 0:37.69 [8] 0:25.33 [8] 0:37.69 +5

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:13.72) (0:11.19) (0:11.58) (0:12.52) (0:13.03) (0:12.36) (0:12.08)

6 10 QUEENSWAY 10 68.4 0:10.90 1:39.99 [6] 1:26.54 [5] 1:15.64 [3] 1:04.30 [1] 0:51.81 [2] 0:38.90 [2] 0:26.21 [2] 0:38.90 +3

Angela Jones 1400m 1400m (0:13.45) (0:10.90) (0:11.34) (0:12.49) (0:12.91) (0:12.69) (0:12.57)

7 3 JAYEMMCEE 2 67.2 0:10.92 1:40.02 [7] 1:26.78 [1] 1:15.86 [1] 1:04.33 [2] 0:51.95 [1] 0:38.99 [1] 0:26.34 [1] 0:38.99 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1400m 1400m (0:13.24) (0:10.92) (0:11.53) (0:12.38) (0:12.96) (0:12.65) (0:12.48)

8 6 ASHMOLEAN 1 66.9 0:11.05 1:40.53 [8] 1:27.12 [4] 1:16.07 [5] 1:04.52 [5] 0:52.09 [4] 0:39.12 [3] 0:26.58 [4] 0:39.12 -2

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1400m (0:13.41) (0:11.05) (0:11.55) (0:12.43) (0:12.97) (0:12.54) (0:12.60)

9 7 DUN WALKIN' 5 66.2 0:11.47 1:41.29 [9] 1:27.55 [9] 1:16.08 [9] 1:04.54 [9] 0:52.09 [9] 0:39.21 [9] 0:26.62 [9] 0:39.21 -4

Micheal Hellyer Overall 1400m (0:13.74) (0:11.47) (0:11.54) (0:12.45) (0:12.88) (0:12.59) (0:13.05)

10 1 BAIN 9 68.2 0:10.91 1:45.48 [10] 1:32.19 [2] 1:21.28 [2] 1:09.78 [3] 0:57.10 [3] 0:43.95 [5] 0:30.75 [10] 0:43.95 +4

Luke Tarrant 1400m 1400m (0:13.29) (0:10.91) (0:11.50) (0:12.68) (0:13.15) (0:13.20) (0:14.07)

Scratched: Fiddler Onthe Roof (#8)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: NARANGBA VALLEY TAVERN QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate
- 1600m

23 July 2023 - 12:31

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.61
(0:12.61)

0:37.20

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 MOOLOOLABA 6 67.0 0:11.02 0:12.61 [1] 1:38.23 0:36.60

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 1400m (0:12.61)

2 2 END OF MONTH 8 66.2 0:11.20 0:12.53 [2] 2.3L 0:36.76 +1

James Orman 1400m 1400m (0:12.53)

3 5 AFFECTIONATE 11 66.5 0:11.27 0:12.75 [6] 5.3L 0:37.05 -3

Emily Lang Overall 1400m (0:12.75)

4 9 MISHANI SUPREME 4 67.3 0:10.95 0:13.09 [3] 5.6L 0:37.69 +3

Casey Waddell 1400m 1400m (0:13.09)

5 11 SHESABOMB 7 67.4 0:11.19 0:13.25 [7] 8.6L 0:37.69 +5

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:13.25)

6 10 QUEENSWAY 10 68.4 0:10.90 0:13.64 [5] 10.1L 0:38.90 +3

Angela Jones 1400m 1400m (0:13.64)

7 3 JAYEMMCEE 2 67.2 0:10.92 0:13.86 [4] 10.2L 0:38.99 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1400m 1400m (0:13.86)

8 6 ASHMOLEAN 1 66.9 0:11.05 0:13.98 [8] 13.2L 0:39.12 -2

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1400m (0:13.98)

9 7 DUN WALKIN' 5 66.2 0:11.47 0:13.57 [9] 17.5L 0:39.21 -4

Micheal Hellyer Overall 1400m (0:13.57)

10 1 BAIN 9 68.2 0:10.91 0:16.68 [10] 42L 0:43.95 +4

Luke Tarrant 1400m 1400m (0:16.68)

Scratched: Fiddler Onthe Roof (#8)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: BRIGHTWATER HOTEL Class 1 Handicap - 1800m

23 July 2023 - 13:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:52.97
(0:13.84)

1:39.13
(0:11.94)

1:27.19
(0:12.90)

1:14.29
(0:13.31)

1:00.98
(0:12.66)

0:48.32
(0:12.34)

0:35.98
(0:11.71)

0:35.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 IVANOV 3 65.3 0:11.19 1:52.97 [1] 1:38.78 [3] 1:26.78 [4] 1:13.75 [4] 1:00.48 [5] 0:47.46 [5] 0:34.94 [5] 0:34.94

Craig Robertson 400m 400m (0:14.19) (0:12.00) (0:13.03) (0:13.27) (0:13.02) (0:12.52) (0:11.62)

2 4 TAUPO TIGER 6 66.9 0:11.07 1:53.09 [2] 1:38.53 [6] 1:26.64 [6] 1:13.66 [5] 1:00.45 [6] 0:47.43 [6] 0:34.99 [7] 0:34.99 -2

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:14.56) (0:11.89) (0:12.98) (0:13.21) (0:13.02) (0:12.44) (0:11.69)

3 2 TUKI TWELVE 5 63.5 0:11.74 1:53.20 [3] 1:38.47 [7] 1:26.48 [7] 1:13.48 [7] 1:00.83 [4] 0:48.45 [2] 0:36.10 [2] 0:36.10 +0

Justin Huxtable 600m 600m (0:14.73) (0:11.99) (0:13.00) (0:12.65) (0:12.38) (0:12.35) (0:11.74)

4 6 JANE HIS WIFE 7 63.9 0:11.43 1:53.23 [4] 1:39.26 [2] 1:27.27 [2] 1:14.37 [2] 1:01.07 [2] 0:48.06 [3] 0:35.55 [3] 0:35.55 +1

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:13.97) (0:11.99) (0:12.90) (0:13.30) (0:13.01) (0:12.51) (0:11.82)

5 7 AMBER BLONDE 8 65.2 0:11.37 1:53.24 [5] 1:38.87 [5] 1:26.84 [5] 1:13.80 [6] 1:00.53 [7] 0:47.51 [7] 0:35.20 [6] 0:35.20 +3

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:14.37) (0:12.03) (0:13.04) (0:13.27) (0:13.02) (0:12.31) (0:11.78)

6 5 SELFIE TIME 1 62.6 0:11.71 1:53.55 [6] 1:39.71 [1] 1:27.77 [1] 1:14.87 [1] 1:01.56 [1] 0:48.90 [1] 0:36.56 [1] 0:36.56 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 600m (0:13.84) (0:11.94) (0:12.90) (0:13.31) (0:12.66) (0:12.34) (0:11.71)

7 1 SIR RANDOLPH 4 63.3 0:11.63 1:53.70 [7] 1:39.50 [4] 1:27.57 [3] 1:14.66 [3] 1:01.37 [3] 0:48.32 [4] 0:35.81 [4] 0:35.81 -4

Corey Bayliss 400m 400m (0:14.20) (0:11.93) (0:12.91) (0:13.29) (0:13.05) (0:12.51) (0:11.84)

Scratched: Ridgers (#8)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: BRIGHTWATER HOTEL Class 1 Handicap - 1800m

23 July 2023 - 13:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.27
(0:11.88)

0:12.39
(0:12.39)

0:35.98

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 IVANOV 3 65.3 0:11.19 0:23.32 [4] 0:12.13 [3] 1:52.97 0:34.94

Craig Robertson 400m 400m (0:11.19) (0:12.13)

2 4 TAUPO TIGER 6 66.9 0:11.07 0:23.30 [6] 0:12.23 [4] 0.5L 0:34.99 -2

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:11.07) (0:12.23)

3 2 TUKI TWELVE 5 63.5 0:11.74 0:24.36 [2] 0:12.62 [1] 1L 0:36.10 +0

Justin Huxtable 600m 600m (0:11.74) (0:12.62)

4 6 JANE HIS WIFE 7 63.9 0:11.43 0:23.73 [3] 0:12.30 [5] 1.2L 0:35.55 +1

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.43) (0:12.30)

5 7 AMBER BLONDE 8 65.2 0:11.37 0:23.42 [7] 0:12.05 [6] 1.3L 0:35.20 +3

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:11.37) (0:12.05)

6 5 SELFIE TIME 1 62.6 0:11.71 0:24.85 [1] 0:12.96 [2] 3.1L 0:36.56 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 600m (0:11.89) (0:12.96)

7 1 SIR RANDOLPH 4 63.3 0:11.63 0:23.97 [5] 0:12.34 [7] 3.9L 0:35.81 -4

Corey Bayliss 400m 400m (0:11.63) (0:12.34)

Scratched: Ridgers (#8)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: THE SPORTS HUB BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1000m

23 July 2023 - 13:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.27
(0:13.40)

0:44.87
(0:10.96)

0:33.91
(0:11.16)

0:22.75
(0:10.87)

0:11.88
(0:11.88)

0:33.91

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 YOU'LL BE MIST 2 67.7 0:10.81 0:58.27 [1] 0:44.86 [2] 0:33.78 [2] 0:22.45 [2] 0:11.64 [2] 0:58.27 0:33.78

James Orman 400m 400m (0:13.41) (0:11.08) (0:11.33) (0:10.81) (0:11.64)

2 7 BALDASSARE 1 68.5 0:10.80 0:58.32 [2] 0:44.76 [3] 0:33.96 [1] 0:22.80 [1] 0:11.93 [1] 0.2L 0:33.96 +4

Damien Thornton Overall 800m (0:13.56) (0:10.80) (0:11.16) (0:10.87) (0:11.93)

3 6 MR VISTA 6 67.7 0:11.06 0:58.58 [3] 0:45.18 [1] 0:34.04 [3] 0:22.76 [3] 0:11.70 [3] 1.5L 0:34.04 +6

Luke Tarrant Overall 400m (0:13.40) (0:11.14) (0:11.28) (0:11.06) (0:11.70)

4 8 THE KEWESS 8 68.1 0:10.71 0:58.63 [4] 0:44.49 [7] 0:33.48 [7] 0:22.33 [6] 0:11.62 [5] 1.7L 0:33.48 +3

Corey Bayliss 400m 400m (0:14.14) (0:11.01) (0:11.15) (0:10.71) (0:11.62)

5 3 MISHANI FRAUDSTER 7 67.6 0:10.85 0:58.80 [5] 0:44.86 [5] 0:33.87 [5] 0:22.53 [5] 0:11.68 [6] 2.7L 0:33.87 +3

Justin Huxtable 800m 400m (0:13.94) (0:10.99) (0:11.34) (0:10.85) (0:11.68)

6 5 KNOCKKNEE 4 68.1 0:10.97 0:58.89 [6] 0:45.22 [4] 0:34.24 [4] 0:22.88 [4] 0:11.91 [4] 3.1L 0:34.24 +7

Bailey Wheeler 800m 400m (0:13.67) (0:10.98) (0:11.36) (0:10.97) (0:11.91)

7 9 ORIENTAL PRINCESS 5 68.2 0:10.98 0:59.73 [7] 0:45.62 [6] 0:34.64 [6] 0:23.38 [7] 0:12.16 [7] 7.9L 0:34.64 +1

Mark Du Plessis 800m 800m (0:14.11) (0:10.98) (0:11.26) (0:11.22) (0:12.16)

Scratched: Dark Horse (#2), Power Boom (#4)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: COTTON TREE MEATS Maiden Plate - 1400m

23 July 2023 - 14:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:26.52
(0:13.52)

1:13.00
(0:11.30)

1:01.70
(0:12.42)

0:49.28
(0:13.05)

0:36.23
(0:12.51)

0:23.72
(0:11.48)

0:36.23

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 KIND WISH 8 65.9 0:11.24 1:26.52 [1] 1:12.86 [3] 1:01.62 [2] 0:49.18 [2] 0:36.14 [2] 0:23.64 [2] 0:36.14

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:13.66) (0:11.24) (0:12.44) (0:13.04) (0:12.50) (0:11.40)

2 4 HOT SUMMER 5 64.2 0:11.34 1:26.57 [2] 1:12.69 [7] 1:01.08 [8] 0:48.60 [8] 0:35.62 [8] 0:23.11 [7] 0:35.62 -2

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:13.88) (0:11.61) (0:12.48) (0:12.98) (0:12.51) (0:11.34)

3 3 EIGHT CYLINDERS 13 65.5 0:11.30 1:26.59 [3] 1:13.07 [1] 1:01.77 [1] 0:49.35 [1] 0:36.30 [1] 0:23.79 [1] 0:36.30 -4

Matthew Powell 1200m 1200m (0:13.52) (0:11.30) (0:12.42) (0:13.05) (0:12.51) (0:11.53)

4 16 STANAGE BAY 2 64.8 0:11.42 1:26.82 [4] 1:12.79 [9] 1:01.35 [7] 0:48.99 [6] 0:36.03 [6] 0:23.52 [5] 0:36.03 -4

Adin Thompson Overall 400m (0:14.03) (0:11.44) (0:12.36) (0:12.96) (0:12.51) (0:11.42)

5 10 NEOCLASSICISM 15 65.8 0:11.19 1:26.97 [5] 1:12.97 [8] 1:01.15 [12] 0:48.46 [13] 0:35.52 [13] 0:23.05 [13] 0:35.52 +1

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.00) (0:11.82) (0:12.69) (0:12.94) (0:12.47) (0:11.19)

6 2 COUNTER COMMAND 1 66.6 0:11.41 1:27.04 [6] 1:13.34 [5] 1:01.93 [3] 0:49.48 [3] 0:36.53 [3] 0:24.00 [3] 0:36.53 -3

Justin Huxtable Overall 1200m (0:13.70) (0:11.41) (0:12.45) (0:12.95) (0:12.53) (0:11.57)

7 9 MIKKI EIGHT 9 64.8 0:11.26 1:27.07 [7] 1:12.89 [11] 1:01.05 [13] 0:48.68 [12] 0:35.82 [12] 0:23.19 [12] 0:35.82 -3

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:14.18) (0:11.84) (0:12.37) (0:12.86) (0:12.63) (0:11.26)

8 7 VICTORY'S GHOST 14 65.1 0:11.51 1:27.36 [8] 1:13.67 [4] 1:01.93 [6] 0:49.52 [7] 0:36.53 [7] 0:23.87 [8] 0:36.53 +2

Ryan Wiggins Overall 400m (0:13.69) (0:11.74) (0:12.41) (0:12.99) (0:12.66) (0:11.51)

9 14 BROOKLYN DASH 7 63.9 0:11.46 1:27.43 [9] 1:13.10 [13] 1:01.64 [11] 0:49.31 [9] 0:36.46 [9] 0:23.91 [9] 0:36.46 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 1200m (0:14.33) (0:11.46) (0:12.33) (0:12.85) (0:12.55) (0:11.57)

10 11 STATE A FACT 6 67.1 0:11.51 1:27.61 [10] 1:13.98 [2] 1:02.47 [4] 0:50.03 [4] 0:36.98 [4] 0:24.40 [4] 0:36.98 +0

Luke Tarrant Overall 1200m (0:13.63) (0:11.51) (0:12.44) (0:13.05) (0:12.58) (0:11.80)

Scratched: Chairlift (#15), Paris Fashion (#17), Master Rich (#8), Model Girl (#13)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: COTTON TREE MEATS Maiden Plate - 1400m

23 July 2023 - 14:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:26.52
(0:13.52)

1:13.00
(0:11.30)

1:01.70
(0:12.42)

0:49.28
(0:13.05)

0:36.23
(0:12.51)

0:23.72
(0:11.48)

0:36.23

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 HUGH GOTTABEJOKING 4 64.3 0:11.55 1:27.71 [11] 1:13.61 [10] 1:01.95 [10] 0:49.56 [10] 0:36.53 [11] 0:23.88 [11] 0:36.53 +1

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:14.10) (0:11.66) (0:12.39) (0:13.03) (0:12.65) (0:11.55)

12 6 TEPPANYAKI 11 64.7 0:11.53 1:28.16 [12] 1:13.94 [12] 1:02.41 [9] 0:49.93 [11] 0:36.99 [10] 0:24.49 [10] 0:36.99 +2

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:14.22) (0:11.53) (0:12.48) (0:12.94) (0:12.50) (0:11.74)

13 1 BELDEVILE 10 65.2 0:11.50 1:28.53 [13] 1:14.79 [6] 1:03.29 [5] 0:50.92 [5] 0:37.86 [5] 0:25.15 [6] 0:37.86 +3

Alisha Donald Overall 1200m (0:13.74) (0:11.50) (0:12.37) (0:13.06) (0:12.71) (0:12.30)

Scratched: Chairlift (#15), Paris Fashion (#17), Master Rich (#8), Model Girl (#13)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: COTTON TREE MEATS Maiden Plate - 1400m

23 July 2023 - 14:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.24
(0:12.24)

0:36.23

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 KIND WISH 8 65.9 0:11.24 0:12.24 [1] 1:26.52 0:36.14

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:12.24)

2 4 HOT SUMMER 5 64.2 0:11.34 0:11.77 [5] 0.2L 0:35.62 -2

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.77)

3 3 EIGHT CYLINDERS 13 65.5 0:11.30 0:12.26 [2] 0.3L 0:36.30 -4

Matthew Powell 1200m 1200m (0:12.26)

4 16 STANAGE BAY 2 64.8 0:11.42 0:12.10 [4] 1.6L 0:36.03 -4

Adin Thompson Overall 400m (0:12.10)

5 10 NEOCLASSICISM 15 65.8 0:11.19 0:11.86 [9] 2.4L 0:35.52 +1

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.86)

6 2 COUNTER COMMAND 1 66.6 0:11.41 0:12.43 [3] 2.7L 0:36.53 -3

Justin Huxtable Overall 1200m (0:12.43)

7 9 MIKKI EIGHT 9 64.8 0:11.26 0:11.93 [10] 2.9L 0:35.82 -3

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.93)

8 7 VICTORY'S GHOST 14 65.1 0:11.51 0:12.36 [6] 4.4L 0:36.53 +2

Ryan Wiggins Overall 400m (0:12.36)

9 14 BROOKLYN DASH 7 63.9 0:11.46 0:12.34 [8] 4.6L 0:36.46 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 1200m (0:12.34)

10 11 STATE A FACT 6 67.1 0:11.51 0:12.60 [7] 5.6L 0:36.98 +0

Luke Tarrant Overall 1200m (0:12.60)

Scratched: Chairlift (#15), Paris Fashion (#17), Master Rich (#8), Model Girl (#13)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: COTTON TREE MEATS Maiden Plate - 1400m

23 July 2023 - 14:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.24
(0:12.24)

0:36.23

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 HUGH GOTTABEJOKING 4 64.3 0:11.55 0:12.33 [11] 6L 0:36.53 +1

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:12.33)

12 6 TEPPANYAKI 11 64.7 0:11.53 0:12.75 [12] 8.5L 0:36.99 +2

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:12.75)

13 1 BELDEVILE 10 65.2 0:11.50 0:12.85 [13] 10.5L 0:37.86 +3

Alisha Donald Overall 1200m (0:12.85)

Scratched: Chairlift (#15), Paris Fashion (#17), Master Rich (#8), Model Girl (#13)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: TROWEL KING PLASTERING Class 3 Handicap - 1600m

23 July 2023 - 15:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.57
(0:13.42)

1:25.15
(0:11.23)

1:13.92
(0:12.30)

1:01.62
(0:13.18)

0:48.44
(0:12.48)

0:35.96
(0:11.99)

0:23.97
(0:11.57)

0:35.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 SHEZA FIRECRACKER 3 66.1 0:11.51 1:38.57 [1] 1:25.08 [3] 1:13.51 [3] 1:01.25 [3] 0:48.18 [2] 0:35.77 [2] 0:23.91 [2] 0:35.77

Justin Stanley Overall 400m (0:13.49) (0:11.57) (0:12.26) (0:13.07) (0:12.41) (0:11.86) (0:11.51)

2 10 HARMONY REIGNS 6 63.6 0:11.42 1:38.62 [2] 1:24.92 [6] 1:13.22 [6] 1:00.86 [7] 0:47.57 [6] 0:35.25 [6] 0:23.53 [6] 0:35.25 +0

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:13.70) (0:11.70) (0:12.36) (0:13.29) (0:12.32) (0:11.72) (0:11.42)

3 6 IRONSIDE 4 66.3 0:11.35 1:38.75 [3] 1:25.27 [2] 1:13.92 [2] 1:01.55 [2] 0:48.31 [3] 0:35.75 [3] 0:23.92 [3] 0:35.75 -1

Jai Williams Overall 1400m (0:13.48) (0:11.35) (0:12.37) (0:13.24) (0:12.56) (0:11.83) (0:11.50)

4 2 HALF CROWN 7 65.1 0:11.47 1:38.84 [4] 1:25.21 [4] 1:13.68 [4] 1:01.23 [5] 0:48.02 [4] 0:35.69 [4] 0:23.92 [4] 0:35.69 +1

James Orman 1400m 400m (0:13.63) (0:11.53) (0:12.45) (0:13.21) (0:12.33) (0:11.77) (0:11.47)

5 7 ATLANTIC ROYAL 9 65.2 0:11.40 1:39.08 [5] 1:25.22 [7] 1:13.57 [7] 1:01.34 [6] 0:47.99 [7] 0:35.60 [8] 0:23.81 [8] 0:35.60 +0

Mark Du Plessis Overall 400m (0:13.86) (0:11.65) (0:12.23) (0:13.35) (0:12.39) (0:11.79) (0:11.40)

6 3 ASWAAT 11 65.6 0:11.40 1:39.11 [6] 1:24.96 [10] 1:13.25 [10] 1:00.94 [10] 0:47.66 [10] 0:35.46 [9] 0:23.68 [9] 0:35.46 +2

Damien Thornton Overall 400m (0:14.15) (0:11.71) (0:12.31) (0:13.28) (0:12.20) (0:11.78) (0:11.40)

7 1 CALCAREOUS 1 64.6 0:11.58 1:39.15 [7] 1:25.50 [5] 1:13.79 [5] 1:01.57 [4] 0:48.30 [5] 0:35.97 [5] 0:24.15 [5] 0:35.97 -4

Justin Huxtable Overall 400m (0:13.65) (0:11.71) (0:12.22) (0:13.27) (0:12.33) (0:11.82) (0:11.58)

8 9 EXOLAY 5 64.5 0:11.45 1:39.41 [8] 1:25.36 [9] 1:13.65 [9] 1:01.35 [9] 0:48.00 [9] 0:35.72 [10] 0:23.98 [10] 0:35.72 +0

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:14.05) (0:11.71) (0:12.30) (0:13.35) (0:12.28) (0:11.74) (0:11.45)

9 5 LEORED 2 64.4 0:11.44 1:39.42 [9] 1:24.50 [11] 1:13.05 [11] 1:01.02 [11] 0:47.78 [11] 0:35.57 [11] 0:23.78 [11] 0:35.57 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 400m (0:14.92) (0:11.45) (0:12.03) (0:13.24) (0:12.21) (0:11.79) (0:11.44)

10 12 SARODEC 12 67.9 0:11.58 1:39.63 [10] 1:25.60 [8] 1:14.02 [8] 1:01.70 [8] 0:48.41 [8] 0:36.26 [6] 0:24.52 [7] 0:36.26 +3

Taylor Marshall Overall 1400m (0:14.03) (0:11.58) (0:12.32) (0:13.29) (0:12.15) (0:11.74) (0:11.76)

Scratched: Bay Street (#4)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: TROWEL KING PLASTERING Class 3 Handicap - 1600m

23 July 2023 - 15:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.57
(0:13.42)

1:25.15
(0:11.23)

1:13.92
(0:12.30)

1:01.62
(0:13.18)

0:48.44
(0:12.48)

0:35.96
(0:11.99)

0:23.97
(0:11.57)

0:35.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 BIRAGUE 10 67.0 0:11.23 1:39.68 [11] 1:26.26 [1] 1:15.03 [1] 1:02.73 [1] 0:49.55 [1] 0:37.07 [1] 0:25.08 [1] 0:37.07 -2

Emily Lang Overall 1400m (0:13.42) (0:11.23) (0:12.30) (0:13.18) (0:12.48) (0:11.99) (0:12.05)

Scratched: Bay Street (#4)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: TROWEL KING PLASTERING Class 3 Handicap - 1600m

23 July 2023 - 15:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.40
(0:12.40)

0:35.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 SHEZA FIRECRACKER 3 66.1 0:11.51 0:12.40 [1] 1:38.57 0:35.77

Justin Stanley Overall 400m (0:12.40)

2 10 HARMONY REIGNS 6 63.6 0:11.42 0:12.11 [4] 0.2L 0:35.25 +0

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:12.11)

3 6 IRONSIDE 4 66.3 0:11.35 0:12.42 [2] 0.7L 0:35.75 -1

Jai Williams Overall 1400m (0:12.42)

4 2 HALF CROWN 7 65.1 0:11.47 0:12.45 [3] 1.1L 0:35.69 +1

James Orman 1400m 400m (0:12.45)

5 7 ATLANTIC ROYAL 9 65.2 0:11.40 0:12.41 [7] 2.4L 0:35.60 +0

Mark Du Plessis Overall 400m (0:12.41)

6 3 ASWAAT 11 65.6 0:11.40 0:12.28 [8] 2.6L 0:35.46 +2

Damien Thornton Overall 400m (0:12.28)

7 1 CALCAREOUS 1 64.6 0:11.58 0:12.57 [5] 2.8L 0:35.97 -4

Justin Huxtable Overall 400m (0:12.57)

8 9 EXOLAY 5 64.5 0:11.45 0:12.53 [10] 4.3L 0:35.72 +0

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:12.53)

9 5 LEORED 2 64.4 0:11.44 0:12.34 [11] 4.4L 0:35.57 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 400m (0:12.34)

10 12 SARODEC 12 67.9 0:11.58 0:12.76 [9] 5.4L 0:36.26 +3

Taylor Marshall Overall 1400m (0:12.76)

Scratched: Bay Street (#4)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: TROWEL KING PLASTERING Class 3 Handicap - 1600m

23 July 2023 - 15:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.40
(0:12.40)

0:35.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 BIRAGUE 10 67.0 0:11.23 0:13.03 [6] 5.6L 0:37.07 -2

Emily Lang Overall 1400m (0:13.03)

Scratched: Bay Street (#4)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: MELBOURNE STORM QTIS Three-Year-Old BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 1200m

23 July 2023 - 15:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.62
(0:13.71)

0:59.91
(0:11.92)

0:47.99
(0:12.84)

0:35.15
(0:12.49)

0:22.66
(0:11.13)

0:11.53
(0:11.53)

0:35.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 VIMINELE 8 66.0 0:11.06 1:13.62 [1] 0:59.84 [2] 0:47.84 [2] 0:35.01 [2] 0:22.59 [2] 0:11.53 [1] 1:13.62 0:35.01

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:13.78) (0:12.00) (0:12.83) (0:12.42) (0:11.06) (0:11.53)

2 6 JOHN RAMBO 6 66.8 0:11.01 1:13.62 [2] 0:59.62 [4] 0:47.72 [3] 0:34.85 [4] 0:22.40 [3] 0:11.39 [3] 0.1L 0:34.85 +3

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:14.00) (0:11.90) (0:12.87) (0:12.45) (0:11.01) (0:11.39)

3 11 NOTED 4 66.3 0:11.03 1:13.83 [3] 0:59.96 [3] 0:47.86 [4] 0:35.07 [3] 0:22.54 [4] 0:11.51 [4] 1.1L 0:35.07 -2

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:13.87) (0:12.10) (0:12.79) (0:12.53) (0:11.03) (0:11.51)

4 8 ALREADY A STAR 3 67.4 0:11.10 1:13.92 [4] 0:59.67 [7] 0:47.61 [7] 0:34.90 [6] 0:22.37 [7] 0:11.27 [6] 1.5L 0:34.90 -3

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.25) (0:12.06) (0:12.71) (0:12.53) (0:11.10) (0:11.27)

5 9 HOOT 'N' HOLLER 7 65.8 0:11.13 1:14.05 [5] 1:00.34 [1] 0:48.42 [1] 0:35.58 [1] 0:23.09 [1] 0:11.96 [2] 2L 0:35.58 -2

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:13.71) (0:11.92) (0:12.84) (0:12.49) (0:11.13) (0:11.96)

6 7 SPOOKY SPIRIT 2 65.4 0:11.22 1:14.40 [6] 1:00.30 [5] 0:48.24 [6] 0:35.40 [5] 0:22.85 [7] 0:11.63 [8] 4L 0:35.40 -3

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:14.10) (0:12.06) (0:12.84) (0:12.55) (0:11.22) (0:11.63)

7 13 SOPHIA'S LASS 14 65.1 0:11.25 1:14.44 [7] 1:00.10 [8] 0:47.89 [10] 0:35.28 [8] 0:22.82 [9] 0:11.57 [9] 4.2L 0:35.28 +2

Karl Zechner 400m 400m (0:14.34) (0:12.21) (0:12.61) (0:12.46) (0:11.25) (0:11.57)

8 4 MISHANI WARFARE 16 65.8 0:11.11 1:14.49 [8] 1:00.06 [9] 0:48.14 [8] 0:35.30 [9] 0:23.10 [5] 0:11.99 [5] 4.4L 0:35.30 +5

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:14.43) (0:11.92) (0:12.84) (0:12.20) (0:11.11) (0:11.99)

9 5 GRANITE PRINCE 9 65.4 0:11.22 1:14.52 [9] 1:00.28 [6] 0:48.49 [5] 0:35.47 [7] 0:23.08 [6] 0:11.86 [7] 4.6L 0:35.47 +6

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.24) (0:11.79) (0:13.02) (0:12.39) (0:11.22) (0:11.86)

10 3 KING OF WANCHAI 5 64.7 0:11.33 1:15.40 [10] 1:00.95 [10] 0:49.04 [9] 0:36.14 [10] 0:23.71 [10] 0:12.38 [10] 9.6L 0:36.14 -1

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:14.45) (0:11.91) (0:12.90) (0:12.43) (0:11.33) (0:12.38)

Scratched: Cannon Hill (#16), Fire Love (#14), Peggie Boom (#15), Queen Assassin (#1), Hyde (#2), Six Sides (#10)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: SIMON GEORGE & SONS BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1400m

23 July 2023 - 16:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.59
(0:13.41)

1:12.18
(0:11.25)

1:00.93
(0:11.79)

0:49.14
(0:12.36)

0:36.78
(0:12.30)

0:24.48
(0:11.94)

0:36.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 HOTSTEP 21 65.7 0:11.29 1:25.59 [1] 1:11.53 [9] 1:00.24 [9] 0:48.27 [9] 0:36.12 [8] 0:24.13 [6] 0:36.12

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:14.06) (0:11.29) (0:11.97) (0:12.15) (0:11.99) (0:11.59)

2 4 BETTER LAD 14 64.7 0:11.40 1:25.64 [2] 1:11.72 [8] 1:00.32 [8] 0:48.36 [8] 0:36.19 [7] 0:24.06 [7] 0:36.19 -3

Matthew Powell 1200m 1200m (0:13.92) (0:11.40) (0:11.96) (0:12.17) (0:12.13) (0:11.81)

3 18 ULTIMATE POWER 12 64.2 0:11.52 1:25.71 [3] 1:11.61 [10] 1:00.09 [10] 0:48.19 [10] 0:36.06 [10] 0:24.09 [8] 0:36.06 -3

Jake Bayliss Overall 1200m (0:14.10) (0:11.52) (0:11.90) (0:12.13) (0:11.97) (0:11.66)

4 7 SEEFELD 17 63.8 0:11.52 1:25.96 [4] 1:11.38 [13] 0:59.79 [13] 0:47.93 [13] 0:35.94 [12] 0:24.05 [12] 0:35.94 +1

Boris Thornton 1200m 400m (0:14.58) (0:11.59) (0:11.86) (0:11.99) (0:11.89) (0:11.52)

5 14 UNLIKELYOCCURRENCE 3 66.8 0:11.38 1:26.14 [5] 1:12.27 [7] 1:00.89 [7] 0:48.94 [7] 0:36.57 [9] 0:24.34 [10] 0:36.57 -2

Luke Tarrant Overall 1200m (0:13.87) (0:11.38) (0:11.95) (0:12.37) (0:12.23) (0:11.79)

6 13 D'ESPRIT 4 66.9 0:11.36 1:26.23 [6] 1:12.82 [2] 1:01.46 [3] 0:49.58 [3] 0:37.27 [2] 0:25.04 [2] 0:37.27 +0

Adin Thompson Overall 1200m (0:13.41) (0:11.36) (0:11.88) (0:12.31) (0:12.23) (0:11.93)

7 22 CHEROKEE GIRL 18 64.4 0:11.38 1:26.71 [7] 1:13.03 [6] 1:01.65 [6] 0:49.64 [6] 0:37.48 [5] 0:25.45 [3] 0:37.48 -2

Emily Lang Overall 1200m (0:13.68) (0:11.38) (0:12.01) (0:12.16) (0:12.03) (0:12.13)

8 19 AMBER ONE 5 63.1 0:11.58 1:26.79 [8] 1:12.29 [12] 1:00.71 [12] 0:48.84 [12] 0:36.75 [13] 0:24.80 [13] 0:36.75 -7

Nathan Thomas Overall 1200m (0:14.50) (0:11.58) (0:11.87) (0:12.09) (0:11.95) (0:11.92)

9 8 JUNGLE BEAT 6 66.9 0:11.17 1:27.08 [9] 1:13.59 [3] 1:02.42 [1] 0:50.63 [1] 0:38.27 [1] 0:25.97 [1] 0:38.27 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1200m (0:13.49) (0:11.17) (0:11.79) (0:12.36) (0:12.30) (0:12.23)

10 2 ASCOT EXPRESS 1 67.4 0:11.28 1:27.15 [10] 1:13.74 [1] 1:02.46 [2] 0:50.50 [2] 0:38.00 [4] 0:25.77 [4] 0:38.00 -4

Dan McGillivray Overall 1200m (0:13.41) (0:11.28) (0:11.96) (0:12.50) (0:12.23) (0:12.22)

Scratched: Muwarrad (#23), Virgo Vision (#10), Roman Heir (#6), Viminele (#12), Epauvescent (#24), Poet's Day (#9), I'm Hitchin' Bro (#17), Cairndow (#11), The Rampant (#3), Cannon Hill (#20)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: SIMON GEORGE & SONS BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1400m

23 July 2023 - 16:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.59
(0:13.41)

1:12.18
(0:11.25)

1:00.93
(0:11.79)

0:49.14
(0:12.36)

0:36.78
(0:12.30)

0:24.48
(0:11.94)

0:36.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 16 AWESOME AUDREY 16 65.9 0:11.31 1:27.18 [11] 1:13.51 [5] 1:02.20 [5] 0:50.32 [4] 0:38.08 [3] 0:25.74 [5] 0:38.08 -4

Micheal Hellyer Overall 1200m (0:13.67) (0:11.31) (0:11.88) (0:12.24) (0:12.34) (0:12.07)

12 1 DU MAURIER 22 62.7 0:11.62 1:27.29 [12] 1:13.11 [11] 1:01.49 [11] 0:49.62 [11] 0:37.38 [11] 0:25.42 [11] 0:37.38 -2

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:14.18) (0:11.62) (0:11.87) (0:12.24) (0:11.96) (0:12.03)

13 21 TOP BABE 2 65.4 0:11.29 1:28.19 [13] 1:14.59 [4] 1:03.30 [4] 0:51.29 [5] 0:38.83 [6] 0:26.52 [9] 0:38.83 -4

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:13.60) (0:11.29) (0:12.01) (0:12.46) (0:12.31) (0:12.38)

14 15 ABOVE THE LOT 10 63.9 0:11.50 1:28.69 [14] 1:13.65 [14] 1:02.15 [14] 0:50.29 [14] 0:38.21 [14] 0:26.19 [14] 0:38.21 -4

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:15.04) (0:11.50) (0:11.86) (0:12.08) (0:12.02) (0:12.41)

Scratched: Muwarrad (#23), Virgo Vision (#10), Roman Heir (#6), Viminele (#12), Epauvescent (#24), Poet's Day (#9), I'm Hitchin' Bro (#17), Cairndow (#11), The Rampant (#3), Cannon Hill (#20)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: SIMON GEORGE & SONS BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1400m

23 July 2023 - 16:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.54
(0:12.54)

0:36.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 HOTSTEP 21 65.7 0:11.29 0:12.54 [1] 1:25.59 0:36.12

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.54)

2 4 BETTER LAD 14 64.7 0:11.40 0:12.25 [5] 0.2L 0:36.19 -3

Matthew Powell 1200m 1200m (0:12.25)

3 18 ULTIMATE POWER 12 64.2 0:11.52 0:12.43 [3] 0.5L 0:36.06 -3

Jake Bayliss Overall 1200m (0:12.43)

4 7 SEEFELD 17 63.8 0:11.52 0:12.53 [7] 1.8L 0:35.94 +1

Boris Thornton 1200m 400m (0:12.53)

5 14 UNLIKELYOCCURRENCE 3 66.8 0:11.38 0:12.55 [9] 2.8L 0:36.57 -2

Luke Tarrant Overall 1200m (0:12.55)

6 13 D'ESPRIT 4 66.9 0:11.36 0:13.11 [2] 3.2L 0:37.27 +0

Adin Thompson Overall 1200m (0:13.11)

7 22 CHEROKEE GIRL 18 64.4 0:11.38 0:13.32 [6] 6L 0:37.48 -2

Emily Lang Overall 1200m (0:13.32)

8 19 AMBER ONE 5 63.1 0:11.58 0:12.88 [12] 6.3L 0:36.75 -7

Nathan Thomas Overall 1200m (0:12.88)

9 8 JUNGLE BEAT 6 66.9 0:11.17 0:13.74 [4] 7.8L 0:38.27 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1200m (0:13.74)

10 2 ASCOT EXPRESS 1 67.4 0:11.28 0:13.55 [10] 8.1L 0:38.00 -4

Dan McGillivray Overall 1200m (0:13.55)

Scratched: Muwarrad (#23), Virgo Vision (#10), Roman Heir (#6), Viminele (#12), Epauvescent (#24), Poet's Day (#9), I'm Hitchin' Bro (#17), Cairndow (#11), The Rampant (#3), Cannon Hill (#20)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: SIMON GEORGE & SONS BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1400m

23 July 2023 - 16:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +6m

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.54
(0:12.54)

0:36.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 16 AWESOME AUDREY 16 65.9 0:11.31 0:13.67 [8] 8.2L 0:38.08 -4

Micheal Hellyer Overall 1200m (0:13.67)

12 1 DU MAURIER 22 62.7 0:11.62 0:13.39 [11] 8.7L 0:37.38 -2

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:13.39)

13 21 TOP BABE 2 65.4 0:11.29 0:14.14 [13] 14L 0:38.83 -4

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:14.14)

14 15 ABOVE THE LOT 10 63.9 0:11.50 0:13.78 [14] 16.8L 0:38.21 -4

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:13.78)

Scratched: Muwarrad (#23), Virgo Vision (#10), Roman Heir (#6), Viminele (#12), Epauvescent (#24), Poet's Day (#9), I'm Hitchin' Bro (#17), Cairndow (#11), The Rampant (#3), Cannon Hill (#20)

Report Created:  Sun 23 July 2023  17:01 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/20

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


